

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Jason Anderson
Meeting Date:	Monday, November 7, 2022
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Project ST-024: Baldwin Parking Lot Reconstruction Lot Project - Consider Change Order No. 2 (Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request (No. 1).
Background Information:	This project consisted of: reconstruction of the Baldwin Parking Lot adjacent to W. Lyon Street; pavement removal and concrete paved surfacing. The Baldwin Parking Lot is located behind City Hall.
	The items on Change Order No. 2 (Final Reconciling Change Order) for the above-referenced project are the result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.
	All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications. Attached is a copy of Final Pay Request (No. 1) in the amount of \$157,649.24. The contractor has submitted MN State IC-134 (Withholding Affidavit) Forms. After processing of this Final Pay Request (No. 1), the contractor will be paid in full, including all retainage.
Fiscal Impact:	Change Order No. 2 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of \$2,366.53. The original contract amount was \$159,515.77. The final contract amount is \$157,649.24, resulting in a net contract decrease of \$1,866.53.
Alternative/	No alternative actions recommended.
Variations:	
Recommendations:	that the Council approve Change Order No. 2 (Final), resulting in a contract decrease in the amount of \$2,366.53 and acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 4) in the amount of \$157,649.24 for the above-referenced project to R&G Construction Co. of Marshall, Minnesota.